
                       DEVORAN EXPLORER SCOUTS
 PROGRAMME – AUTUMN TERM 2011

  Date     Time                   Programme           
Venue / Meet

Wednesday 7 Sept 7:00pm Welcome Back! Parish Centre
Wednesday 14 Sept 7:00pm DoE, Explorer Awards & Badgework  http://www.dofe.org/

please bring record books and anything you are working on
Parish Centre

Wednesday 21 Sept 5:45pm *Water sports @ Loe Beach* £10 Loe Beach

Wednesday 28 Sept
7:00pm * Rabbits for supper! * Chyreen Fruit Farm

Wednesday 5 Oct
6:50pm *Don’t miss the train!!*

Meet Perranwell 
Station at 6:50pm, 
back at 8:45pm  

Wednesday 12 Oct 7:00pm DoE, Explorer Awards & Badgework  http://www.dofe.org/
please bring record books and anything you are working on 

Parish Centre

Wednesday 19 Oct 7:00pm Ready Steady Cook! Parish Centre

Wednesday 26 Oct        HALF TERM – NO EXPLORER SCOUTS

Wednesday 2 Nov 7:00pm * Night Drop – wear clothes suitable for weather, blindfold, 
water bottle and torch – possible late finish       

o/s Parish Centre

Saturday 5 Nov 6:30pm Bonfire & Fireworks – Help run the BBQ!
please support our fundraising, invite your friends & relatives

Devoran Quay

Wednesday 9 Nov 7:00pm DoE, Explorer Awards & Badgework  http://www.dofe.org/
please bring record books and anything you are working on

Parish Centre

Saturday 12 Nov 7:00pm SURVIVAL NIGHT CHALLENGE & A FRY UP!
– details to follow

Parish Centre

Sunday 13 Nov 9:30am CHURCH PARADE – REMEMBRANCE SUNDAY Devoran Church 

Wednesday 16 Nov 5:45pm *Swimming & chips - Ships & Castles* - £5 Ships & Castles &
McDonalds

Wednesday 23 Nov 7:00pm *Backwoods cooking Challenge!* o/s Parish Centre
Wednesday 30 Nov 6:45pm *Climbing – Granite Planet* Granite Planet 

Penryn
Wednesday 7 Dec 7:00pm DoE, Explorer Awards & Badgework  http://www.dofe.org/

please bring record books and anything you are working on
Parish Centre

Monday 12 Dec 6:45pm Christmas Party – Ocean Bowl or Country Skittles
Christmas Holidays – Next meeting: Wednesday 4th Jan

Please also see the separate training programme for Ten Tors.
Dates for your Diary: 

London Challenge 2012: Friday – Sunday 28-30th January 2012

Coast to Coast 2012: Saturday – Sunday   21-22nd April 2012 www.coast-2-coast.org.uk

Ten Tors 2012: Saturday/Sunday 10-13th May 2012 www.exeter.ac.uk/tentors/

Isles of Scilly Camp: Monday 4th June – Thursday 7thJune 2012 

                 Explorer Scout Leader:   John Parham 
               Assistant Leaders:   Richard Innes ,  John Sanders 

District Explorer Scout Commissioner:   Frazer Mountford
                     Draft 1 - 28th September 2011
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